RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS, ACCEPTING THE 2024 MAXIMUM ACCESS LINE RATES PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 283 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE.

WHEREAS, the City of Burleson, Texas ("City"), is a home rule city acting under its charter adopted by the electorate pursuant to Article XI, Section 5 of the Texas Constitution and Chapter 9 of the Local Government Code; and

WHEREAS, the Public Utility Commission notified the City that the City's 2024 maximum access line rates have increased by 2.2484% from the City's 2023 rates pursuant to Chapter 283 of the Local Government Code; and

WHEREAS, the City has the option to decline the increase in access line rates; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to accept the increase in access line rates.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS, THAT:

Section 1.

The City hereby accepts the 2024 maximum access line rates increase of 2.2484% from the City's 2023 rates.

Section 2.

This resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND SO RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Burleson, Texas, on the ______ day of ______, 20____.

Chris Fletcher, Mayor City of Burleson, Texas

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Amanda Campos, City Secretary

E. Allen Taylor, Jr., City Attorney